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about regional opportunities.
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Beth Cook
Director of Programs 
bcook@classroomlaw.org | 503-224-4424

Chris Parrucci 
Senior Program Manager
cparrucci@classroomlaw.org | 503-224-4424

Beth Madsen Bradford 
Program & Communications Manager
bmbradford@classroomlaw.org | 503-224-4424

Molly Hylton 
Senior Program Manager - Outreach  & Engagement
mhylton@classroomlaw.org | 503-810-5107

Frank Honts 
Regional Program Manager
fhonts@classroomlaw.org | 617-271-4781

Educator
Resource
Community

Access program and workshop resources
Share your own classroom resources
Connect with educators across Oregon

We the Teachers (ERC) is a central spot for civic education resources and community 
for Oregon K-12 educators, provided by Classroom Law Project:

www.classroomlaw.org/erc

Oregon Regions Program Staff

Central Oregon
Amy Sabbadini 
Regional Program Manager 
 asabbadini@classroomlaw.org | 541-788-8461


